高 速 工 具 钢
	项目
	中国

GB，YB
	日本

JIS
	德国

VDEh
	美国
	英国

BS
	应   用

	
	
	
	
	ASTM
	AISI
	SAE
	
	

	
	W18Cr4V
	SKH2
	(S18-0-1) 

(1.3355)
	T1
	T1
	
	BT1
	

	
	
	SKH3
	S18-1-2-5 

 (1.3255)
	T4
	T4
	
	BT4
	

	
	
	SKH4A
	
	T5
	T5
	
	BT5
	

	
	
	SKH4B
	
	T6
	T6
	
	BT6
	

	
	
	SKH10
	S12-1-4-5 

 (1.3202)
	
	T15
	
	BT15
	

	
	
	SKH9
	S6-5-2 

 (1.3343)
	M2
	M2
	
	BM2
	切塑胶、纸品刀具

	
	
	SKH52
	
	M3-1
	M3-1
	
	
	

	
	
	SKH53
	S6-5-3 

 (1.3344)
	M3-2
	M3-2
	
	
	

	
	
	SKH54
	
	
	M4
	
	BM14
	

	
	
	SKH55
	S6-5-2-5 

 (1.3243)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	SKH56
	
	M36
	M36
	
	
	

	
	
	SKH57
	S10-4-3-10 

 (1.3207)
	
	
	
	
	

	
	W12Cr4v4Mo
	
	S12-4 

 (1.3302)
	
	
	
	
	


